#### No. 9-01/2018-RTI (2) Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

Dated: 201.2018

#### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Forwarding of a Copy of application dated 19.01.2018 (received in this office on 23.01.2018) Subject:of Shri Swarnendu Ghosh, for seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

The undersigned is to forward herewith the above mentioned application, for taking necessary

action.

It is requested that the information may be provided direct to the applicant. In case the subject 2. matter of the application does not pertain to or partly pertains to the concerned division, application may also be forwarded/transferred to concerned CPIO/Other Public Authority for providing information.

The applicant has paid the requisite RTI application Fee.

(Anjana Singh) Section Officer (RTI) Tele. 23036370

#### Encl.: as above :

SI.N. 241 1. Shri O. S. Ashok, DS (Admn-I), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20,

 $F_{hv} = AeA^{\circ}$  2. Shri Binoy Choudhary, (Admn-II), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, SEAD, Searchar Bhawan, 20,

 $\mathcal{D}\mathcal{A}$   $\mathcal{D}\mathcal{D}\mathcal{A}$  Shri Sanjay Kumar, Director (Civil), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Mahanagar  $\mathcal{D}\mathcal{A}$   $\mathcal{D}\mathcal{A}$   $\mathcal{D}\mathcal{A}$  Doorsanchar Bhawan (old Minto Poad) New Delivities M Doorsanchar Bhawan, (old Minto Road) New Delhi-110002

L, 4. Anil Kumar Bhardwaj, Director (Staff), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar 18 Bhawan, 20, Ashok Road, New Delhi - 110001.

5. Ms. Mukta Goel, Director (Estt.-I), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, shok Road, New Delhi - 110001.

ສົກໂລy Agarwal, Director (Estt.-II), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhawan, (old Minto Road) New Delhi-110002

7. Shri D. S. Parmar, Director (Elct.), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, 'Ashok Road, New Delhi - 110001.

8. Sh. Manish Gupta, Director (SEA), CPIO, DOT, M/o Communications, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashok Road, New Delhi – 110001.

Director (E&A), CPIO, NITPRIT, ALTTC, Room No. -706, Govt. of India Enclave, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad, Uttar-Pradesh-201002.

NO. 241/6.2.18) Copy to : Shri Swarnendu Ghosh, Legal Manager, HDFC Bank Ltd., 2nd Floor, Indian Express Building, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, ITO, New Delhi-110001- with the request to communicate in future with above

mentioned CPIO, who is the concerned officer in DOT.

# APPLICATION TO RECEIVE INFORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005

4

74

<u>43 E 219933</u> Ett. Dat

To

The Public Information Officer, MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION & INFORMA, SANCHAR BHAWAN 20 ASHOKA ROAD NEW DELHI-110001((DELHI))

# A.COMMUNICATION DETAILS:-

1. Applicant : Swarnendu Ghosh,Legal Manager, HDFC Bank Ltd.

2. (a) Postal Address : 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Indian Express Building, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, ITO, New Delhi-110001

(b) Mobile Phone : 9313431149

(c) Email address : swarnendu.ghosh@hdfcbank.com

## **B. DETAILS OF INFORMATION SOUGHT:-**

Your Employee SINGH GAURAV KUMAR, whose details are given herein below, had obtained a loan from M/s HDFC Bank Limited, having its regional office at the above mentioned address:

### Details as per our record

. 1	Name:	SINGH GAURAV KUMAR
2	Father's Name:	S BHUWANESHWAR SINGH
3	Date of Birth:	31.05.1982
Z	Residential address:	WZ 149 B GALI NO 2 D BLOCK JANAK PURI LAJWANTI GARDEN
		NEW DELHI-110046 (DELHI)
	Office address:	MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATION & INFORMA-SANCHAR BHAWAN 20
	• •	ASHOKA ROAD NEW DELHI-110001 (DELHI)
6	Permanent address:	NA
7	Contact No:	9873570939,,,

# In reference to the above I request you to furnish following details of your employee SINGH GAURAV KUMAR :

- 1) Name of the Department in which the Employee is presently working, present Designation of the Employee, copy of Last drawn Salary Slip and his complete office address ?
- 2) Present residential address of the Employee .
- 3) Salary Bank account details of the Employee.

The Information sought by us is not barred under Section 8 & 9 of the Act relating to your office.

I have affixed an Indian Postal Order No. 43F219933 of Rs.10/- towards the Application Fees.

Repained introding DATE: 19.01.2018 APPLICANT NE W DELHI Swarnendu Ghosh DS (C) - Vacant DS (P2A)- 6/0 5.0 (RTI) 24/1/18



# No. 41-01/2018-SEA-FI Government of India Ministry of Communication Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20 A thoka Road, New Delhi – 110001.

Dated: 2 /02/2018

40

То

Shri Swarnendu Ghosh Legal Manager, HDFC Bank L. J. 2<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Indian Express Building, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, FIC, New Delhi -- 110001

Sub: Your RTI Application dated 19/01/2018

Sir,

With reference to your RTLA; plication dated 19/01/2018, it is to intimate you that personal information cannot be diablesed under Section 8 (1)(j) of RTI Act, 2005.

In case, if you are not satisfied with the reply, you may make an appeal before Sh. Abhay Kumar Singh, the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellant Authority & DDG (E&T), DoT, Room No. 1107, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi- 110001.

Yours faithfully,

(Manish Kumar Gupta) Director (SEA) & CPIO